
157 H.—23b.
OTAGO SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.

No. of Sheep on
April 30,1 April 30,

1920. 1921.

No. of Sheep on

April 30,1 April30,
1920. 1921.

Waihemo County—continued.
Sheat, H. S., Palmerston
Smith, R. L., Palmerston
Stanley, Thomas, Macrae's Flat
Stonhouse, James, Palmorston
Stowart, R. J., Dunback
Sutherland, Don, Palmerston
Sutherland, G. A., Macrae's Flat..
Sutherland, J., Palmerston
Sutherland, Mrs. Marion, Goodwood
Trotter, Alexandor, Hyde Railway
Twaddle, Alexander, Palmerston
Walsh, Thomas, Shag Point
Wilson, W. M., Glenpark, Palmerston
Wright, And'-ew (Mrs. Mary S. Wright,

Trustee), Palmerston
Wright, Henry, Box 53, Palmorston
Wright, John, Palmerston

1,904
574

1,856
776
925
727

2,981
521
503

1,089
5,040

20
300
752

1,308
305

2,298
633
671
753

3,430
459
284

1,262
2,749

23
256

Nil

Waikouaiti County—continued.
Rollins, A., Maori Reserve, Waikouaiti
Rollins, A., Stoney Hill, Waikouaiti
Scott, Henry, Merton
Shepherd, L. F., Waitati
Smith, Arthur, Sawyer's Bay
Smith, P., and Son, Palmerston
Sproulc, IJ., Waikouaiti
Stevonson, Isaac, Mount Royal, Palmerston
Stewart, Duncan, Seacliff
Thomson, H. C, Hayward's Point
Toomey, Patrick, Waikouaiti
Townsond, A R., Waikouaiti
Townsend, II., Waikouaiti
Townsend, J. A., jun., Waikouaiti
Vanes, Samuel, Waikouaiti
Walker Bros. (J. A. and W.), Flag Swamp
Ward, F. H. (Executors of) (c/o D. W.

Mallock, Manager), Waikouaiti
White, A. T., Waitati
While, H. J., Merton
White, Peter, Merton
Wilkinson, S., Moonlight
Williamson Bros., Whitechapel, Moonlight
Woods, Arthur (c/o Crown Hotel), Balclutha

27
673
506

99
18

7
58

6,630
72

154
2,070
1,115

611
1,352

294
460

1,215

28
708
520

Nil
16

156
Nil

6,001
Nil

23
3,235
1,117

631
1,431

255
490

1,422
2

109
306

95

WAIKOUAITI COUNTY
(In Dunedin Subdivision).

Aitcheson, Thomas and A., Waikouaiti
Allan, John, Morton
Alleock Bros., Waikouaiti
Ball, Honry, Waikouaiti
Bannatyne, Mrs. Ellen, Waikouaiti
Bothuno, John, Goodwood
Birtlcs, J., Waikouaiti
Box, H. W., Port Chalmers
Brightling Bros., Merton
Bucldand, Mrs. Annie (c/o A. S. Orbell),

Waikouaiti
Cassoy and Miller, Sawyer's Bay
Clark, Josoph, Doublo Hill, Waitati
Collins, 15. and .P., Palmerston
Collins, P. M., Palmerston
Columb, Charles, Waikouaiti
Coutts Bros., Riverbank, Palmerston
Cowan, A., Waitati
Crossan, IL R., Merton
Dempster, A-> jun.,Flag Swamp
Diack, J. O, Waikouaiti
Dines, J. H., Waikouaiti
Dougall, J. W., Quarantine Island, Port

Chalmers
Douglas, A. W. (Hayward's Point Proporty),

Waikouaiti
Douglas, A. W. (Merton Property), Wai-

kouaiti
Douglas, A. W., Tumai Estate, Waikouaiti ..

Douglas, O., Waikouaiti
Driver, T., Purakanui
Fell, B. W., Waikouaiti
Fry, G. R., Waikouaiti
Galbraith, John, Waikouaiti
Gardiner, W. A., Warrington
Gilchrist, Charles, Waikouaiti
Gilmore Bros,, Evansdale
Hallum, C. W., Waikouaiti
Hallum, John, Ramrook, Waikouaiti
Hammond, Richard H., Evansdale
Heckler, Arthur, Waikouaiti
Heffernan, John T, Moonlight
Heffernan, William, and Son, Moonlight

..

Hird, W., Merton
Hodgson, J., Sawyer's Bay
Humphrey Bros., Mihiwaka
Inglis, A. O, Warrington
Kane, B., Merton .. ..

•

Lee, William, Flag Swamp
Macaulay, John, Flag Swamp
Mackenzie, K., Caberforth, Port Chalmers..
Malloch, David, Waikouaiti
McDonald, D., Waikouaiti
McGregor, D., Waikouaiti
McLean, J., Seacliff
Mental Hospital, Seacliff
Nankivell, E. H., Waikouaiti
Noone, Frederick, Waikouaiti
Orbell, A. S., The Rivers Station, Wai-

kouaiti
Payne, G. D., Waikouaiti
Preston, John,Flag Swamp
Puddy, J. J., Waikouaiti

137,050 129,187 251
192
472
377

2,912

316
140
402

1,127
2,492
1,730

1,153
230

1,002
768

1,422
50

1,970
27

3,105
11,362

1,220
86

892
870

1,053
138
146
22

3,300
11,004

TAIERI COUNTY
(In Dunedin Subdivision).

Aldous, J., Allanton
Allan, John H., East Taieri
Anderson, G, and S. A. Lyttlo, Outram
Anderson, J., Middlemarch
Anderson, P. McN., Middlemarch
Andrew, David, Mosgiel
Ashburn Hall (Superintendent, Mental Hos-

pital), Waikari
Atkinson, F. H. (Arden), Middlemarch
Atkinson, F. H. (Yellow Hill), Middlemarch
Ayson, R. W., Ngapuna
Bathgate, A., Outram
Beattie, Robert, and Son, Ngapuna
Bennett, W., Middlemarch
Black and Horn, Harden, Sutton
Black, Neil, Maungatua
Black, R. JL, and C. C. Horn, Hopefield,

Sutton
Blackie, Walter, Mosgiel
Blackie, William, Glasgow Farm, Mosgiel..
Blair, J. W., Outram
Botting, R., Te Houka
Boyd, H., Hindon Station, Lee Stream
Boyd, H., Mosgiel
Brensell Bros., Outram
Bronsell, C, Outram
Bryant, W., Otokia
Burnet, A. and W., Middlemarch
Burns, K. 15., Wingatui..
Butler, John, Clark's
Cameron, Donald, Middlemarch
Cameron, Ewen, Middlemarch
Cameron, W. F., Hindon
Campbell, D. and JL, Otokia
Campbell, J. and C, Momona
Carlson, Gustav, Summerhills, Middlemarch
Carlson, Gustav, Willow Creek, Middlemarch
Carruthers, A., Ngapuna
Carruthers, T., Middlemarch
Carter, Robert John, Brighton
Charles, Joseph, Kuri Bush
Chittock, David, Middlemarch
Cookson, Joseph,Woodside
Cotterell, B., Middlemarch
Craighead, D. B., Middlemarch
Cullen, Robert, Allanton
Davidson, David, Saddle Hill
Deans, John, Lee Stream
Dodd, William, Moonlight
Doherty, Francis, Balmoral Farm, Outram
Doherty, Francis, Leeside, Outram
Douglas, Alexander, East Taieri
Douglas, Archibald (W. Park, Manager),

Wylie's Crossing
Douglass, A. W. (c/o J. Gall), Momona
Doull, Alexandor F., Henloy

85,528 77,083

60
2,030
2,785

163
Nil

1,625
2,845

81
1,025

20
836

1,254
264
670
43

33
1,170

436
Nil

1,320
1,118

626
208

32
308

40

838
1,396

708

30
1,099

8
52

556
215
132
90

1,010

49
932

97
130
460
330
152
74

547
31

306 384

2,362 1,060
80
70

1,030

110
7

1,083
66

5,549
1,371

880
Nil

250
30

586
813

1,347
1,870

569
562

25
2,000

212
985
590

Nil
588

Nil
26

111
230
661

15
1,103

400
175

1,038
800
740

4,000

131
173
290
313
484

1,980
660
700
303
562

2,112
807

30
21

2,195
1,698

49
73

177
240
330
321

2,173
550
754
298
499

2,214
736

25
Nil

102
180
506
294
330

42
2,524

396
357

Nil
314
144
902
610

5,170
1,168

886
167
85

653
652

1,346
2,045

470
24

1,823
150

1,100
560

7
332
800

30

515
410
252

2,314
773

24
1,145

532
224

1,186
524
346

312
78

545
300
910

11,917

3,953
280

2,054
3,912

235 707
864

1,030
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